REPLY BY THE MINISTER OF THE CULTURE AND LEISURE DEPARTMENT TO A QUESTION ASKED PURSUANT TO RULE 6 OF THE RULES OF PROCEDURE BY DEPUTY MARY LOWE

1. Have any external or internal post go-live reports been produced for your Department/Board/Policy Council since SAP went live?

Answer

No.

The Department's Board has however been concerned with the initial and well-publicised difficulties and as a consequence is routinely briefed by its Chief Officer in respect of SAP and any post go-live issues which are impacting the Department and others more generally.

- 2. If so, how many?
- 3. Would you provide a copy of the latest internal report?
- 4. Would you provide a copy of the latest external report?

Answer

Please see the answer to Question 1 above.

Date of Receipt of Question: 9th August 2013

Date of reply: 22nd August 2013